## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Chien-Chong HONG	08/24/2010	
Po-Hsiang CHANG	08/24/2010	
Chih-Chung LIN	08/24/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	No. 101, Sec. 2, Kwangfu Rd.
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12889494	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-205-8000 Phone: Email: twyatt@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0373-0268PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

501305394 REEL: 025062 FRAME: 0964

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment ag	greement is appl	icable to an inventior	n entitled	(Invent	ion Title)
METHOD FOR	FORMING A	MOLECULARLY	<b>IMPRIN</b>	TED	POLYMER
BIOSENSOR					·
The PATENT RIC	GHTS referred to	in this agreement ar	e:		
(check one) X a par	tent application	for this invention, ex	ecuted by	the	
ASS	IGNOR(S) cond	currently with this ass	signment.		
□U.S. <sub>1</sub>	patent applicatio	n Serial No	,	filed_	
□a U.S	. patent applicat	ion based on PCT Int	ternationa	ıl Appli	cation
		d on (date)			
appl	ication Serial No	o, if know	vn)		
□U.S. 1	Patent No	, issue	1		<del></del>
The PATENT RI	IGHTS also inc	clude all divisions,	reissues,	contin	uations and
extensions of the patent	ts and patent app	olications identified a	bove.		
The PATENT RIC	GHTS assigned u	ınder this agreement	are:		
(check one) X U.S.	patent rights on	ly.			
☐ Wor	ldwide patent rig	ghts. In this case, the	assignee	shall h	ave the
right	to claim the ber	nefit of the filing date	of any U	S. or f	oreign
pater	nt application for	r this invention.			
The ASSIGNOR(	(S) referred to in	this agreement is (o	r are) the	invent	or(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s)	on page 2 of thi	is Assignment and an	y Supplei	mental	Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE r	referred to in this	s agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee)_	NATIONAL 7	<u>ISING HUA UNIVE</u>	RSITY		
(Address) No.	101, Sec. 2, Kw	angfu Rd., Hsinchu,	<u> Faiwan</u>		
The ASSIGNEE	is:				
(check one)	Individual.				
☐ AF	Partnership.				
□ A C	Corporation of _	(specify stat	te or coun	try)	
⊠ (otl	her) <u>A Unive</u>	rsity of Taiwan			<del></del>

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chien-Chong Hong	Chin - Chong	Hong	Aug. 24, 2010
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Po-Hsiang Chang	76 - Idsiang	Chang	Aug. 24, 2010
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Chih-Chung Lin	Chih - Ching	Lin.	Aug. 24, 2010
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	·

Page 2